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“UPDATE IN EMERGENCY RADIOLOGY”

Friday, November 8%, 2024, 13h30-18h00
Kantonsspital Aarau, Horsaal, Haus 1

Venue Kantonsspital Aarau
Tellstrasse 25, 5001 Aarau

Organizer Swiss Society of Emergency Radiology

Registration sser@sgr-ssr.ch (no fees requested)
(by email)

CME credits 4 credits (SGR-SSR)

Supported by GE HealthCare

Aarau, November 8, 2024
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Faculty

Valérie Bousson
Department of Radiology
Hopital Lariboisiére, Paris
valerie.bousson@aphp.fr

Filippo Del Grande
Department of Radiology
Ospedale Regionale di Lugano
filippo.delgrande@eoc.ch

Tobias Dietrich
Department of Radiology
Kantonsspital St.Gallen
tobias.dietrich@kssg.ch

Tim Fischer

Department of Radiology
Kantonsspital Winterthur
tim.fischer@ksw.ch

Etienne Monnard
Service de Radiologie
HFR-Fribourg

etienne.monnard@h-fr.ch

Alexandra Platon
Department of Radiology
University Hospital Geneva
alexandra.platon@hug.ch

Thomas Ruder
Department of Radiology
Inselspital Berne
thomas.ruder@insel.ch

Christoph Schaffeler
Department of Radiology
Kantonsspital Graublinden
christoph.schaeffeler@ksgr.ch

Sabine Schmidt Kobbe
Service de Radiodiagnostic et
Radiologie Interventionnelle
CHUV Lausanne
sabine.schmidt@chuv.ch

Alexander Titov
Department of Radiology
Kantonsspital Aarau
alexander.titov@ksa.ch

Stephan Walti
Department of Radiology
Kantonsspital St.Gallen
stephan.waelti@kssg.ch
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PROGRAM

13:30 - 13:40 Welcome and Introduction: Alexandra Platon, Sebastian Schindera
Session | - Moderator: Sabine Schmidt Kobbe

13:40 Cervical trauma - a case-based approach, Tim Fischer

14:00 Inferior limbs trauma - not to miss injuries, Tobias Dietrich

14:20 Pelvic trauma: what the surgeon wants to know, Christoph Schdffeler
14:40 Interventional radiology in pelvic trauma: the essentials, Etienne Monnard
15:00 Spine: infections and mimics, Filippo Del Grande

15:20 Discussion

Session Il - Moderator: Sebastian Leschka

15:45 Musculo-skeletal and soft tissue infections in children: an update,
Stephan Wailti

16:05 Crucial clues: recognizing non-accidental injuries in adults, Thomas Ruder
16:25 Gallbladder and bile ducts emergencies, Alexander Titov

16:45 Diagnostic approach of bariatric surgery complications, Alexandra Platon
17:05 Imaging of mesenteric ischemia, Sabine Schmidt Kobbe

17:25 Al in musculoskeletal trauma - where are we now? Valérie Bousson

17:45



